

AGILOX EMBARKS ON AN EXPANSION JOURNEY: START OF THE BUILDING EXPANSION PHASE

- Technology leader AGILOX continues its path of growth
- Site expansion: Adding 42 new office spaces and 1,400 square meters of production area
- Expansion enables AGILOX the production of 1,000 AMRs annually

(Neukirchen bei Lambach, October 19, 2023): AGILOX Services GmbH, a leading technology company for Autonomous Mobile Robots in Neukirchen bei Lambach, achieved a significant milestone on October 19, 2023, marking a crucial step towards its continued growth and successful development in the years to come.

As part of the opening event, a symbolic ground-breaking ceremony for the expansion of the company's headquarters was held. With this expansion, AGILOX is not only implying its commitment to continuous growth and innovation but also creating new jobs for the local economy in Upper Austria. The expansion encompasses a generous area of approximately 1,400 square meters, consisting of a modern production hall and an office building with an additional 42 workspaces. The planned completion of the building is expected in the second quarter of 2024.



Groundbreaking ceremony at the AGILOX headquarters





Groundbreaking ceremony at the AGILOX headquarters.

The expansion signifies more than just a physical enlargement; it also paves the way for increased innovation and sustainable development for the global technology company, with locations in Europe, the USA, and China. This underlines the potential of this dynamic company from Upper Austria.

This milestone was celebrated in the presence of respected guests, including Andreas Obermayr, Mayor of Neukirchen bei Lambach, and Johannes Himmelbauer, Head of Office. The expansion will provide the leading technology company with the capacity to produce over 1,000 AMRs (Autonomous Mobile Robots) annually in the future.

"The expansion is a clear indication of our commitment to addressing the increasing demands of the market with innovative solutions and being perceived as a future employer in the economic region of Neukirchen bei Lambach," stated Josef Baumann-Rott (Chief Operating Officer and Co-founder of AGILOX).

From today's perspective, this step is a strategic necessity to meet the growing market demand and sustained economic growth. The expansion underscores the company's favorable path and its commitment to actively driving progress in the technology sector.



Expansion of the building

As part of the project, a generous expansion of the building complex has been planned, extending towards the north of the existing building structure. This contemporary and open design encompasses an area of approximately 1,400 square meters. This expansion not only enhances spatial capacity but also yields 42 brand-new office spaces. The completion of the project is scheduled for July 2024.



Visualization of the building

This underscores the commitment to job creation and the support of the local economy. The extension will adhere to the latest standards and will be characterized by an open workspace concept.

The goal is to continuously provide the growing AGILOX team with the best possible support and create space for creativity and further development.

About AGILOX Services GmbH

AGILOX Services GmbH is a technology leader in Autonomous Mobile Robots for intralogistics

transportation processes in warehouse and production logistics. With over 1,200 AMRs in the field

and a global customer base that includes Siemens, BMW, Bosch, and Daimler, AGILOX is one of the

leading providers for small and large fleets of driverless transport systems.

Headquartered in Neukirchen bei Lambach, Austria, AGILOX Services GmbH has offices in Europe,

the USA, and China and employs over 200 staff worldwide.

Images:

AGILOX Services GmbH

Reproduction with source acknowledgment and for press reports primarily focusing on AGILOX

Services GmbH is free of charge. Not for free reproduction for promotional purposes.

Contact:

AGILOX Services GmbH

A-4671 Neukirchen bei Lambach, Gewerbepark 3

P: +43 7245 93083 - 0

E-Mail: office@agilox.net

Press Contact:

Lisa Weilharter

Head of Marketing

P: +43 7245 93083 - 516

E-Mail: <u>lisa.weilharter@agilox.net</u>

Page 4 of 4